July 2020
Tell:86-0757-26228723 E-mail:sales19@wascapacitor.com
Website:http://www.wascapacitor.com
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Page 1 of 12
Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors

Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors
BKMJ Series
Cylindrical
Specification
Three phase capacitors
Rated voltage 400V,50Hz
Type
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Capacitance
Rated Current Dimension
QTY Terminal type
(V) (KVAR) (A) D*H (mm)
BKMJ0.4-5-3 400 5 7.2 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.4-7.5-3 400 7.5 10.8 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.4-10-3 400 10 14.4 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.4-15-3 400 15 21.7 Φ 86*260-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.4-20-3 400 20 28.9 Φ 106*260-M12*16 6 A/B
BKMJ0.4-25-3 400 25 36.0 Φ 116*260-M12*16 6 A/B
BKMJ0.4-30-3 400 30 43.3 Φ 136*260-M12*16 6 A/B
Rated voltage 415V,50Hz
BKMJ0.415-5-3 415 5 6.9 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.415-10-3 415 10 13.9 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.415-15-3 415 15 20.9 Φ 86*260-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.415-20-3 415 20 27.8 Φ 96*260-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.415-25-3 415 25 34.8 Φ 106*260-M12*16 6 A/B
BKMJ0.415-30-3 415 30 41.7 Φ 116*260-M12*16 6 A/B
Rated voltage 44V,50Hz
BKMJ0.44-5-3 440 5 6.5 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.44-10-3 440 10 13.1 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.44-15-3 440 15 19.7 Φ 86*260-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.44-20-3 440 20 26.2 Φ 96*260-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.44-25-3 440 25 32.8 Φ 106*260-M12*16 6 A/B
BKMJ0.44-30-3 440 30 39.4 Φ 116*260-M12*16 6 A/B
Rated voltage 450V,50Hz
BKMJ0.45-5-3 450 5 6.4 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.45-7.5-3 450 7.5 9.6 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.45-10-3 450 10 12.8 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.45-15-3 450 15 19.2 Φ 86*260-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.45-20-3 450 20 25.7 Φ 96*260-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.45-25-3 450 25 32.0 Φ 106*260-M12*16 6 A/B
BKMJ0.45-30-3 450 30 38.5 Φ 116*260-M12*16 6 A/B
BKMJ0.45-35-3 450 35 44.9 Φ 116*260-M12*16 6 A/B
July 2020
Tell:86-0757-26228723 E-mail:sales19@wascapacitor.com

Cylindrical
Three phase capacitors
Rated voltage 480V,50Hz
Type
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Capacitanc
e
Rated
Current
Dimension
QTY Terminal type
(V) (KVAR) (A) D*H (mm)
BKMJ0.48-5-3 480 5 6.0 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.48-7.5-3 480 7.5 9.0 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.48-10-3 480 10 12.0 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.48-15-3 480 15 18.0 Φ 86*260-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.48-20-3 480 20 24.0 Φ 96*260-M12*16 6 A/B
BKMJ0.48-25-3 480 25 30.0 Φ 106*260-M12*16 6 A/B
BKMJ0.48-30-3 480 30 36.0 Φ 116*260-M12*16 6 A/B
Rated voltage 525V,50Hz
BKMJ0.525-5-3 525 5 5.5 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.525-10-3 525 10 11.0 Φ 76*240-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.525-15-3 525 15 16.5 Φ 96*260-M12*16 8 A/B
BKMJ0.525-20-3 525 20 22.0 Φ 106*260-M12*16 6 A/B
BKMJ0.525-25-3 525 25 27.5 Φ 116*260-M12*16 6 A/B
BKMJ0.525-30-3 525 30 33.0 Φ 136*260-M12*16 6 A/B
July 2020
Tell:86-0757-26228723 E-mail:sales19@wascapacitor.com

BKMJ Series
Cylindrical
Single phase capacitors
Rated voltage 400V,50Hz
Type
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Capacitance
Rated
Current
Dimension
QTY Terminal type
(V) (KVAR) (A) D*H (mm)
BKMJ0.4-5-1 400 5 11.1 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 C
BKMJ0.4-10-1 400 10 22.2 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 C
BKMJ0.4-15-1 400 15 33.3 Φ 86*260-M12*16 8 C
BKMJ0.4-20-1 400 20 44.4 Φ 106*260-M12*16 8 C
BKMJ0.4-25-1 400 25 55.6 Φ 116*260-M12*16 6 C
Rated voltage 450V,50Hz
BKMJ0.415-5-1 415 5 12.1 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 C
BKMJ0.415-10-1 415 10 24.1 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 C
BKMJ0.415-15-1 415 15 36.1 Φ 86*260-M12*16 8 C
BKMJ0.415-20-1 415 20 48.2 Φ 96*260-M12*16 8 C
BKMJ0.415-25-1 415 25 60.2 Φ 106*260-M12*16 6 C
Rated voltage 450V,50Hz
BKMJ0.45-5-1 450 5 11.1 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 C
BKMJ0.45-10-1 450 10 22.2 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 C
BKMJ0.45-15-1 450 15 33.3 Φ 86*260-M12*16 8 C
BKMJ0.45-20-1 450 20 44.4 Φ 96*260-M12*16 8 C
BKMJ0.45-25-1 450 25 55.6 Φ 106*260-M12*16 6 C
BKMJ0.45-30-1 450 30 66.7 Φ 116*260-M12*16 6 C
Rated voltage 480V,50Hz
BKMJ0.48-5-1 480 5 10.4 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 C
BKMJ0.48-10-1 480 10 20.8 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 C
BKMJ0.48-15-1 480 15 31.3 Φ 86*260-M12*16 8 C
BKMJ0.48-20-1 480 20 41.7 Φ 96*260-M12*16 6 C
BKMJ0.48-25-1 480 25 52.1 Φ 106*260-M12*16 6 C
BKMJ0.48-30-1 480 30 62.5 Φ 116*260-M12*16 6 C
Rated voltage 525V,50Hz
BKMJ0.525-5-1 525 5 9.5 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 C
BKMJ0.525-10-1 525 10 19.1 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 C
BKMJ0.525-15-1 525 15 28.6 Φ 96*260-M12*16 8 C
BKMJ0.525-20-1 525 20 38.1 Φ 106*260-M12*16 8 C
BKMJ0.525-25-1 525 25 47.6 Φ 116*260-M12*16 6 C
BKMJ0.525-30-1 525 30 57.1 Φ 136*260-M12*16 6 C
July 2020
Tell:86-0757-26228723 E-mail:sales19@wascapacitor.com

BKMJ Series
Cylindrical
Three phase four wires capacitors
Rated voltage 250V,50Hz
Type
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Capacitance
Rated
Current
Dimension
QTY Terminal type
(V) (KVAR) (A) D*H (mm)
BKMJ0.25-5-3YN 250 5 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 D
BKMJ0.25-10-3YN 250 10 Φ 86*260-M12*16 8 D
BKMJ0.25-15-3YN 250 15 Φ 96*260-M12*16 8 D
BKMJ0.25-25-3YN 250 25 Φ 116*260-M12*16 8 D
BKMJ0.25-30-3YN 250 30 Φ 136*260-M12*16 6 D
Rated voltage 280V,50Hz
BKMJ0.28-5-3YN 280 5 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 D
BKMJ0.28-10-3YN 280 10 Φ 76*260-M12*16 8 D
BKMJ0.28-15-3YN 280 15 Φ 96*260-M12*16 8 D
BKMJ0.28-25-3YN 280 20 Φ 106*260-M12*16 8 D
BKMJ0.28-30-3YN 280 25 Φ 116*260-M12*16 6 D
Rated voltage 300V,50Hz
BKMJ0.3-5-3YN 300 5 Φ 86*260-M12*16 8 D
BKMJ0.3-10-3YN 300 10 Φ 86*260-M12*16 8 D
BKMJ0.3-20-3YN 300 20 Φ 96*260-M12*16 8 D
BKMJ0.3-25-3YN 300 25 Φ 106*260-M12*16 6 D
BKMJ0.3-40-3YN 300 40 Φ 136*260-M12*16 6 D
July 2020
Tell:86-0757-26228723 E-mail:sales19@wascapacitor.com